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09:03 a.m.
09:05 a.m.
09:08 a.m.
09:12 a.m.
09:15 a.m.
09:20 a.m.
09:35 a.m.
09:40 a.m.
09:43 a.m.
09:45 a.m.
09:50 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:10 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

09:00 a.m.

\

\
GEN

VIP Call

Prayer Song

Welcome Address

Hoisting the Flags

Flag Song

Troop Inspection

Guard of Honour

Lighting the Olympic Torch
Oath Taking

Declaring the Champions Day open
Troop Dispersal

Chief Guest’s Address
Flamenco Dance
International Style Dance

Mass Drill

10:50 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:20 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:40 a.m.
11:50 a.m.
12:05 p.m.
12:10 p.m.
12:28 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

qo, g

S |

‘7 |, \ \

10:40 a.m.

Free Style Dance

Grand Finale

Parents’ Events
Sports Events

Achievers’ March

Prize Distribution . @
Presidential Address
Note of Gratitude

Beating the Retreat /
Declaring the Champions Day closed /

National Anthem




The Management, Parents, Students and Teachers
f

O
Velammal Matric. Hr. Sec. School, Surapet
(An ISO9001:2008(E) Certified Institution)

on the school arena

at 09:00 a.m on 07 Feb 2015

Chief Guest Special Guest of Honour
Lt Col R Suresh Kumar Mr. A. Sivaraman
Officer Commanding Senior Manager, IOB
1(TN) Sig Coy NCC International Volley Ball Player
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Mr. H. Natarajan Shri M.V.M. Velmurugan Shri M. V. Muthuramalingam

Sr. Principal Chief Executive Officer Founder & Chairman

Velammal - Surapet Velammal Educational Trust Velammal Educational Trust
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NATIONAL

CHAMPIONS

Kanimozhi K. Manibharathi (XI1 B2) Jaysh J. Padmini A. Madhumitha
Under -19 (Athlefics) Under —}119 Under -19 Under -19
Heptathlan Gold medalist Tennikoit 4" place Tennikoit — selected for Nationals  Tennikoit — selected for Nationals

5. R 2. o
Naveen Kumar G. Prasanna S. T. Shiam J.SIFRA
Under -19 Under-14 Under -19 Under -19
Thai Boxing Selected for National ~ Skating Bronze Medalist Cricket - All India ICAT20 Badminton Selected for National

S.Dhakshineswar J R. Pavithra
Under -17 Under-17 Under -19 Pistol Shooter - Selected for

R. Thenammai Aishwarya. K

Yoga Selected for National All'India National

Vidhya Srl. M S. Swathi Sree Harikrishnan Arunachalam Mani bavan K
Shooting — State —Silver Medalist & Under-17 Under -14 Shooting

Participated - National ~ Lawn Tennis Selected for National oot Ball Selected for Nationals Selected for State




